

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3034 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1027 OF 2019**

Shafiq @ Yasin Jafar Shaikh.
V/s.

... Applicant.

The State of Maharashtra.

... Respondents

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2025.09.12
11:40:17 +0530

None for the Applicant.

Mr.Shreekant V. Gavand, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER 2025**

PC.:-

- 1) None for the Applicant.
- 2) Stand over to 7th October 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)