

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3034 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL NO. 1027 OF 2019

Shafiq @ Yasin Jafar Shaikh

... Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr. Aniket Vagal for the Applicant.

Mr. Ashish I. Satpute, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , JJ.**
DATED : 7th OCTOBER, 2025.

P. C. :-

1) At the request of learned Advocate for Applicant, stand over to
14th October, 2025.

1.1) To be listed under the caption 'For Directions'.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)