

In

CR. APPEAL 1027 OF 2019

Shafiq @ Yasin Jafar ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Ms. Juhi Kadu i/b Mr. Aniket Vagal, Adv. for Applicant.

Mr. A. I. Satpute, APP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ**

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 19/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)