

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1027 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3034 OF 2025  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1027 OF 2019***

Shafiq @ Yasin Jafar Shaikh

... Appellant/  
Applicant

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Ms. Savvy Kolhekar i/b Mr. Aniket Vagal for the  
Appellant/Applicant

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, Addl. P.P for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.  
MONDAY, 1<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2025**

**P.C :**

1            Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant requests  
for a keep back. Since we have 92 matters on Board, keep back is  
not possible.

2            Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

**SANDESH D. PATIL, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**