

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1027 OF 2019

Shafiq @ Yasin Jafar ShaikhAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3034 OF 2025

In

Cr. Appeal 1027 OF 2019

Shafiq @ Yasin Jafar ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Aniket Vagal, Adv.for Appellant

Mr.Tanveer Khan, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE

&

HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY

DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)